
Housing Authority of the  
City of Pittsburgh 

Contracting Officer 
100 Ross Street, 2nd Floor Suite 200 

Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
(412) 456-5116 
www.hacp.org 

September 29, 2021 
 

Purchasing and Installation of Camera and Equipment at 8 Sites 
RFP #350-27-21 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 
This addendum issued September 29, 2021  becomes in its entirety a part of the Request for Proposals 
RFP #350-27-21 as is fully set forth herein: 
 
Item 1: Q: Is there going to be an additional site survey to view the other locations the 
replacement cameras will be installed?  Yesterday only Pressley was viewed. 

A: Yes.  Please contact Joy Pekar, Director of Public Safety at 
joy.pekar@hacp.org or 412-643-2927 prior to Tuesday October 5, 2001 at 12pm to request an 
additional site visit.   
 
Item 2: Q: I stop last week at Pressley.   There seems to be a lot more cameras there not 
working.   They are to have 50 cameras, and only 25 are able to be viewed.  I think we need to get more 
details from each site to bid on or have a site visit to each location so we have a better idea of what 
needs to be done.  Let us know, the other guys that stopped last week had the same concerns, not sure if 
they have emailed you about it 

A: See Attached 
 
Item 3: Q: Following the Sept. 15 site visit to the Pressley Street High Rise site, we feel it is 
necessary to request further clarification regarding the Scope of Work for this RFP; questions follow for 
your consideration:  In reference to Items #1 and #20 in Addendum #1, a list of the HACP locations was 
provided, but the specific cameras requiring replacement and the locations of those cameras within the 8 
sites was not provided (except for one (?) PTZ camera at Bidwell). A listing of the specific cameras to 
be replaced is necessary to provide an accurate proposal response. 

A: See Attached 
 
Item 4: Q: In reference to Item #12 in Addendum #1, the total number of cameras is given at 
each location, but not the specific number of cameras requiring replacement at each location. 

A: See Attached 
 
Item 5: Q: Item #16 in Addendum #1, please confirm that the Scope of Work does NOT 
include replacement of any UPS units (we ask because the original RFP contains "Purchasing and 
installing a UPS" in the second bullet point in Section II Scope of Services). 



A: The scope does require an replacement of an UPS.  See Attached 
 
Item 6: Q: In reference to Item #23 in Addendum #1, the answer provided is interpreted to 
state that a bucket truck will only be required at Bidwell 11. Can you confirm that Bidwell 11 is the only 
site requiring a bucket truck? 

A: See Attached 
 
Item 7: The proposal due date is changed to October 7, 2021;  time and location remain 
unchanged, at the HACP Procurement Dept., 100 Ross St. 2nd Floor, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 
 
Item 8: The Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will only be accepting physical 
proposals dropped off in person from 8:00 AM until the closing time of 10:00 AM on October 7, 
2021 in the lobby of 100 Ross St. Pittsburgh, PA 15219.  Proposals may still be submitted electronically: 
https://www.dropbox.com/request/4NvA3OpqutDz1i81FBMP and may still be mailed via USPS at 
which time they will be Time and Date Stamped at 100 Ross Street 2nd Floor, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA  
15219.  All proposals must be received at the above address no later than October 7, 2021  at 10:00 AM 
regardless of the selected delivery mechanism. 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 
 
______________________________        
Mr. Kim Detrick        Date 
Procurement Director/Chief Contracting Officer 

Kim Detrick (Sep 29, 2021 14:03 EDT)
Kim Detrick Sep 29, 2021



Bidwell 
 
BID-11 – PTZ – Medical Center front entrance 
BID-19 – Indoor fixed SNV-5080 – 4th floor elevators  
BID-32 - Indoor fixed SNV-5080 – 7th floor North Hallway 
BID-34 - Indoor fixed SNV-5080 -  9th floor North Hallway 
BID-46 - Indoor fixed SNV-5080 – 11th floor East Hallway 
 
Pressley 
 
PRS-7   5080 online but should be replaced. Poor Image. – Apt. 101 Hallway 
PRS-9   Replace 5080 -  Interior Stairwell Door - West 
PRS-13 Replace 5080 -  5th Floor West 
PRS-40 Replace PTZ – West  Parking Lot 
PRS-42 Replace PTZ -  Front Park Area - East 
  
 13th Floor: 
 UPS needs replaced.  The cameras that are affected are below: 
  
PRS-18 
PRS-19 
PRS-20 
PRS-21 
PRS-22 
PRS-23 
PRS-24 
PRS-33 
PRS-34 
PRS-35 
PRS-36 
PRS-37 
PRS-38 
PRS-39 
 
Carrick: 
1 - Replace 5080 -  Community Room 
4 - Replace 5080 -  1st floor Side Stairwell exit 
6 - Replace 5080 -  2nd Floor Main Entrance Vestibule 
11 - Replace 5080 -  4th floor Elevators 



 
Caliguiri 
  
CAL-7 5080 – Community Room  

CAL-10 5080 bad image -  2nd floor Hallway (apts. 201-207) 

CAL-30 5080 – 9th Floor Hallway (apt. 910-914) 
CAL-36 5080 – 11th Floor Hallway (apt. 1110 – 1114) 
 
Finello: 
Switch 2 – Failed. 
13 - Replace 5080 -  4th floor (apt. 410 / Stairwell)  
15 - Replace 5080 – 4th floor elevators 
16 - Replace 5080 – 5th floor (apt. 510 / Stairwell)  
18 - Replace 5080 – 5th floor Elevators 
  
Mazza: 
7 - Replace. 5080 – Stairwell Landing 
9 - Replace. 5080 -  1st Floor Corridor – Apt. 101 
12 - Replace. 5080 -  2nd Floor Corridor – Apt. 201 
14 - Replace. 5080 -  2nd Floor Corridor – Apt. 208 
 
 Morse: 
4 - Replace 5080 – 1st Floor Stairwell – 24th St. side (apt. 108) 
9 - Replace 5080 -  2nd Floor Elevators / Central Stairwell 
11 - Replace 5080 -  3rd Floor Elevators / Central Stairwell 
13 - Replace 5080 -  3rd Floor Stairwell – 25th St. Side (apts. 315-318) 
14 - Replace 5080 -  4th Floor Elevators / Stairwell B 
16 - Replace 5080 -  5th Floor Elevators / Central Stairwell 
20 - Replace 5080 -  Basement Hallway (stairwell -24th St. side)  
24 - Replace 5080 -  Exterior 25th St. Exit.  
  
Murray: 
2 - Replace 5080 – Lobby Elevators 
7 - Replace 5080 -  2nd Floor Hallway Apts. 204-206 
21 - Replace 5080 -  6th Floor Hallway Apts. 601 – 603 & 607-608 
23 - Replace 5080 -   7th Floor Elevators 
27 - Replace 5080 -  8th Floor Hallway Apts.801 – 803 & 807-808 


